Thursday, April 24, 2025 at the registered office of the company, inter alia, 
has considered and approved the following matters: 

1. Raising of Funds to augment the long-term financial resources of the Company by way of 
creating, issuing and allotting up to 3,60,000 (Three Lakhs and Sixty Thousand only) Equity 
Shares ('Equity'), to person/entity belonging to, Promoter Category on preferential basis at a 
minimum issue price of Rs. 281/- (Rupees Two Hundred & Eighty-One Only) each subject 
to such other higher price computed as per ICDR regulation, subject to shareholders' 
approval and other statutory approvals, in accordance with provisions of Chapter V of SEBI 
(Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018, as amended up-to date